
                                            

I Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti A 
Domenica 24 Gennaio 2021 

Centro sportivo Wave – Sesto Calende 
Risultati 

 
 
             200 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. MURARO Martina          2009                                                               2.24.10 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
  2. FERRIAN Sofia           2009                                                               2.27.10 
     SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                             
 
  3. CAPERNA Valentina Giova 2010                                                               2.32.50 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
  4. BUGATTI Chiara          2009                                                               2.33.00 
     MIOCLUB SSD                                                          
 
  5. BONGIOVANNI Emma        2009                                                               2.33.50 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  6. MARZETTA Martina        2009                                                               2.36.10 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  7. SAIBENE Chiara          2009                                                               2.43.00 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  8. TURANI Cecilia          2009                                                               2.43.70 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  9. FIORE Veronica          2010                                                               2.44.50 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 10. MARA Noemi              2010                                                               2.55.30 
     MIOCLUB SSD                                                          
 
 11. BIONDARO Carolina       2010                                                               2.58.10 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
 12. MALNATI Rebecca         2010                                                               2.59.80 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 13. MENEGHIN Giulia         2010                                                               3.03.40 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
     MAZZARELLA Beatrice     2010                                                                Squal. R 
     MIOCLUB SSD                                                                                             () 
 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CAIMI Luna              2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.13.50 
  2. ROSSI Greta             2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.15.90 
  3. FAIRTLOUGH Emily        2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.17.30 
  4. TRENTINI Greta          2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.18.60 
  5. SAIBENE Chiara          2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.24.50 
  6. MANZATO Alessia         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.25.30 
     OBERT Anna              2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.25.30 
  8. TORTINI Ludovica        2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.27.00 
  9. MAZZA Valentina         2009 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.28.10 
 10. SCHILLIRO' Giada        2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.28.90 
 11. LA MANTIA Sara          2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.29.50 
     MITRI Emma              2009 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.29.50 
 13. FRANCESCATO Matilde     2010 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.30.10 



 14. CLARKE Sienna Chocolate 2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.31.30 
 15. DIMASI Giada            2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.35.40 
 16. MEDICI Gaia             2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.35.80 
 17. FARINA Matilde          2010 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.36.50 
 18. BORRONI Rebecca         2010 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.36.90 
 19. GIANI Giorgia Nicole    2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.37.10 
 20. BELLUZZO Matilde        2010 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.51.20 
     CIFARELLI Ilary         2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                         Non part. 
 
              200 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. LUCINI Matilda          2009                                                               3.01.50 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  2. DENARO Gloria           2010                                                               3.05.30 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  3. CIOTOLA Giorgia         2009                                                               3.11.50 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  4. RONCARI Aurora          2009                                                               3.11.70 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
  5. FABBRINI Rachele        2009                                                               3.15.00 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  6. RANCAN Emma             2009                                                               3.17.40 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  7. GIRIMONTE Serafina      2009                                                               3.20.00 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  8. PIUZZI Federica         2010                                                               3.26.50 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  9. DI MAURO Veronica       2009                                                               3.27.90 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
 10. SOLDAVINI Silvia        2010                                                               3.30.20 
     GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                            
 
 11. PISCETTA Giulia         2010                                                               3.31.80 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
 12. PAGANUCCI Rebecca       2010                                                               3.37.00 
     GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                            
 
 13. MAZZUCCHELLI Maya       2009                                                               3.38.20 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
 14. DUELLA Giulia           2010                                                               3.40.80 
     H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                    
 
 15. MARCALETTI Arianna      2009                                                               4.01.20 
     H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                    
 
 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
  1. FAIRTLOUGH Emily        2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        32.00 
  2. ANGELINI Sofia          2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                35.20 
  3. CIUSANI Gaia            2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        36.50 
     MARA Noemi              2010 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        36.50 
  5. GORLETTA Martina        2010 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        37.20 
  6. MITRI Emma              2009 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                  37.40 
  7. RUBINACCIO Rebecca      2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        37.60 
  8. GERON Giada             2010 DDS SSD                                                            39.00 
  9. PINOTTI Alice           2010 DDS SSD                                                            39.10 
 10. MARANGONI Emma          2010 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        40.10 
 11. GIANI Giorgia Nicole    2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                  41.70 
 12. CAROTENUTO Aurora       2010 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                            45.80 
 13. GAMBERINI Rachele       2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                           51.40 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SCAPERROTTA Angelica    2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.19.20 
  2. BELOTTI Elisa           2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.19.60 
     MURARO Martina          2009 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.19.60 
  4. MARINO Carlotta         2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.19.90 



  5. ZANNIER Beatrice        2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.25.70 
  6. CAPERNA Valentina Giova 2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.26.50 
  7. VILLA Alessandra Zoe    2009 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.27.90 
  8. FRIGERIO Sara           2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.28.10 
  9. VACCARO Caterina        2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.29.30 
 10. TOGNOTTI Asia           2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.31.10 
 11. BOTTALICO Linda         2010 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.31.90 
 12. ANDRIOLO Silvia         2009 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.45.20 
 13. RAMUNDO Rebecca         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.51.70 
     MAZZARELLA Beatrice     2010 MIOCLUB SSD                                                     Non part. 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SCOLE' Chiara           2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.06.40 
  2. FERRIAN Sofia           2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.09.80 
  3. ROSSI Greta             2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.09.90 
  4. BUGATTI Chiara          2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.12.80 
  5. BONGIOVANNI Emma        2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.12.90 
  6. FANTINI Gloria          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.13.20 
  7. FRIGERIO Sara           2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.15.50 
  8. MANZATO Alessia         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.16.00 
  9. MAZZA Valentina         2009 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.16.40 
 10. GIRIMONTE Serafina      2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.16.70 
 11. TORTINI Ludovica        2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.17.50 
 12. LA MANTIA Sara          2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.17.70 
 13. ZANNIER Beatrice        2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.17.80 
 14. FRANCESCATO Matilde     2010 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.19.70 
 15. GUSLINI Giorgia         2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.20.70 
     OBERT Anna              2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.20.70 
 17. BIASIBETTI Anna         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.21.00 
 18. CLARKE Sienna Chocolate 2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.21.10 
 19. DIMASI Giada            2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.22.20 
 20. RAMUNDO Rebecca         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.22.30 
 21. ERBEIA Lavinia          2010 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.23.80 
 22. BIGANZOLI Alice         2010 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.24.00 
 23. GAMBERINI Rachele       2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.24.70 
 24. GEMITI Erika            2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.25.80 
 25. BIONDARO Carolina       2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.27.10 
 26. DE SIMONE Marta         2010 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.27.90 
 27. COLOMBO Bianca          2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.28.00 
 28. TONELLI Martina         2009 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.28.60 
 29. GERON Giada             2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.30.00 
 30. BOSSI Alessia           2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.30.70 
 31. PINOTTI Alice           2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.31.00 
 32. BELLUZZO Matilde        2010 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.31.10 
 33. ANDRIOLO Silvia         2009 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.31.30 
 34. COLDEBELLA Giorgia      2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.33.10 
 35. GORIANZ Rebecca         2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.38.30 
 
              200 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. CAIMI Luna              2009                                                               2.40.60 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  2. CAPPADONNA Giada Dao    2009                                                               2.52.60 
     SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                                 
 
  3. TRENTINI Greta          2009                                                               2.52.70 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  4. TURANI Cecilia          2009                                                               3.05.80 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  5. BIGANZOLI Alice         2010                                                               3.14.00 
     SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                                 
 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. DENARO Gloria           2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.26.80 
  2. MARZETTA Martina        2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.27.50 
  3. VACCARO Caterina        2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.29.50 
  4. CIOTOLA Giorgia         2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.30.70 
  5. SCAPERROTTA Angelica    2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.31.10 
  6. FABBRINI Rachele        2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.32.30 
  7. RONCARI Aurora          2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.32.70 



  8. RANCAN Emma             2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.34.20 
  9. PINNA Giorgia           2009 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.35.40 
 10. ANGELINI Sofia          2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.36.00 
 11. PIUZZI Federica         2010 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.36.40 
 12. DI MAURO Veronica       2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.36.70 
 13. VILLA Alessandra Zoe    2009 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.38.00 
 14. GUSLINI Giorgia         2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.39.60 
 15. FARINA Matilde          2010 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.39.90 
 16. FIORE Veronica          2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.40.00 
 17. PAGANUCCI Rebecca       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.40.90 
 18. PISCETTA Giulia         2010 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.41.70 
 19. MAZZUCCHELLI Maya       2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.42.10 
 20. BORRONI Rebecca         2010 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.42.30 
 21. BIASIBETTI Anna         2010 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.43.70 
 22. MALNATI Rebecca         2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.44.00 
 23. COLOMBO Bianca          2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.44.20 
     ERBEIA Lavinia          2010 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.44.20 
 25. RUBINACCIO Rebecca      2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.44.60 
 26. DEMATTE' Matilda        2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.45.40 
 27. MENEGHIN Giulia         2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.46.30 
 28. MEDICI Gaia             2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.46.80 
 29. PARINI Beatrice         2010 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.47.40 
 30. COLDEBELLA Giorgia      2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.47.80 
 31. GEMITI Erika            2010 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.49.30 
 32. DUELLA Giulia           2010 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.49.70 
 33. DE SIMONE Marta         2010 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.51.50 
 34. BOSSI Alessia           2010 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.54.80 
 
              200 m Misti Femmine Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. SCOLE' Chiara           2009                                                               2.48.70 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
  2. LUCINI Matilda          2009                                                               2.50.40 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  3. TOGNOTTI Asia           2009                                                               2.55.50 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  4. BELOTTI Elisa           2009                                                               2.55.60 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
  5. CAPPADONNA Giada Dao    2009                                                               2.57.00 
     SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                                 
 
  6. MARINO Carlotta         2009                                                               3.02.10 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
  7. PINNA Giorgia           2009                                                               3.02.30 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  8. FANTINI Gloria          2010                                                               3.05.00 
     GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                            
 
  9. BOTTALICO Linda         2010                                                               3.06.80 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
 10. SCHILLIRO' Giada        2010                                                               3.14.40 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
 11. SOLDAVINI Silvia        2010                                                               3.21.70 
     GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                            
 
 12. DEMATTE' Matilda        2010                                                               3.23.80 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
 13. PARINI Beatrice         2010                                                               3.24.10 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
     TONELLI Martina         2009                                                                Squal. C 
     H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                                                       () 
 
     GORIANZ Rebecca         2010                                                                Squal. R 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                                                       () 
 
 
 
 
 



 POMERIGGIO 
 
 
              200 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. VERMIGLIO Flavio Robert 2008                                                               2.18.10 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  2. CASU Edoardo            2008                                                               2.23.00 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
  3. CERCHIARO Edoardo       2008                                                               2.29.80 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  4. BIGNOTTI Gabriele       2008                                                               2.31.80 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  5. NICOLINI Sergio         2008                                                               2.33.50 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  6. DE AMBROSIS Diego       2009                                                               2.37.40 
     SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                             
 
  7. DI BITETTO Matteo       2008                                                               2.38.10 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  8. MERLO Daniele           2008                                                               2.38.20 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  9. COCCHIARA Davide        2008                                                               2.39.60 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 10. CAVALLERO Nicolo'       2008                                                               2.40.50 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
 11. DI CICCIO Mattia        2008                                                               2.40.70 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
 12. ZANETTI Marco           2008                                                               2.41.60 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 13. PONZELLETTI Davide      2008                                                               2.44.80 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 14. LAUDI Riccardo          2009                                                               2.46.90 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
 15. NICOLACI Matteo         2009                                                               2.52.60 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
 16. SCARANTINO Riccardo     2009                                                               3.03.10 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. ATTI Marco              2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.11.70 
     DEB Tommaso             2008 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.11.70 
  3. FUSCALDO Fabrizio       2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.14.10 
  4. VIERO Francesco         2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.14.70 
  5. CIUMETI Luca            2008 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.14.90 
  6. LAZZARI Stefano         2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.15.60 
  7. VOLPI Edoardo           2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.16.30 
  8. SPINELLI Federico Mario 2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.16.70 
  9. PERUCCO Michele         2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.19.60 
 10. LAZZATI Matteo          2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.19.90 
 11. PATRONE Andrea          2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.20.60 
 12. MARCON Marzio Domenico  2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.21.40 
 13. CORDA Davide            2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.22.30 
 14. COLOMBO Matteo          2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.25.90 
 15. NICOLI Lorenzo          2008 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.26.10 
 16. CERIANI Matteo          2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.26.20 
 17. ARGIOLAS Andrea         2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.29.00 
 18. SOSIO Andrea Noah       2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.30.80 
 19. BALDAN Matteo           2009 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                              1.40.20 
 20. GATTI Samuele           2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.51.40 
 
 
 



              200 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. GHIRIMOLDI Carlo        2008                                                               2.57.80 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  2. VANERIO Matteo          2008                                                               2.59.40 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  3. MATTEUCCI Leonardo      2008                                                               3.02.20 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  4. DODON Dimitrie          2008                                                               3.06.00 
     SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                                 
 
  5. RASINI Alessandro Costa 2008                                                               3.07.20 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  6. KROYTOR Alessandro      2009                                                               3.11.60 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  7. DE IULIIS Pietro        2008                                                               3.15.90 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
  8. PISCETTA Francesco      2009                                                               3.17.50 
     TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                                   
 
  9. PONZELLETTI Davide      2008                                                               3.32.30 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
  1. SPINELLI Federico Mario 2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                           31.10 
  2. LATTANZIO Elia          2009 DDS SSD                                                            31.30 
  3. BERNARDI Matteo         2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                           36.50 
  4. VINOGRADOV Mikhail      2009 DDS SSD                                                            36.70 
  5. BUSATA Riccardo         2008 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        37.10 
  6. BERNASCONI Davide       2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                        37.30 
  7. BALDAN Matteo           2009 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                  39.60 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PORCU Tommaso           2008 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.12.50 
  2. DEB Tommaso             2008 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.12.80 
  3. FILIPPI FARMAR Matteo   2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.13.10 
  4. CASOLA Andrea           2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.16.20 
  5. FERABOLI Simone         2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.17.00 
  6. PETRONI Valerio         2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.18.10 
  7. PICCHIARELLI Davide     2008 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.19.70 
  8. ERLANK Carlo            2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.23.30 
  9. GARBIN Alessio          2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.24.80 
 10. SANGALLI Federico       2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.25.70 
 11. POZZI Giona             2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.26.40 
 12. BOSANI Alessandro       2009 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.27.00 
 13. SIMONI Andrea           2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.29.30 
 14. LATTANZIO Elia          2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.29.90 
 15. BORDOLI Daniele         2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.36.40 
 16. MERCALDI Oscar          2008 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.40.00 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VERMIGLIO Flavio Robert 2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.03.90 
  2. CASOLA Andrea           2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.06.20 
  3. LAZZARI Stefano         2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.06.30 
  4. ATTI Marco              2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.06.40 
  5. CASU Edoardo            2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.06.50 
     OGGIONI Filippo         2008 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.06.50 
  7. VOLPI Edoardo           2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.06.80 
  8. BIGNOTTI Gabriele       2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.08.90 
  9. BOSANI Alessandro       2009 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.09.20 
 10. VIERO Francesco         2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.09.30 
 11. CERCHIARO Edoardo       2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.09.40 
 12. DE IULIIS Pietro        2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.09.80 
 13. COCCHIARA Davide        2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.10.40 
     PETRONI Valerio         2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.10.40 
 15. PICCHIARELLI Davide     2008 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.10.60 
     POZZI Giona             2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.10.60 



 17. MARCHESI Filippo        2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.11.40 
 18. CACCIAPAGLIA Giorgio    2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.11.80 
     DI BITETTO Matteo       2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.11.80 
 20. SANGALLI Federico       2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.11.90 
 21. GARBIN Alessio          2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.12.00 
     PICANO Alessandro       2008 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.12.00 
 23. BORDOLI Daniele         2009 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.12.40 
 24. MARCON Marzio Domenico  2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.12.40 
 25. DE AMBROSIS Diego       2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.12.50 
 26. MORONI Stefano          2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.13.10 
 27. DI CICCIO Mattia        2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.13.60 
     ERLANK Carlo            2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.13.60 
 29. PREVITALI Gabriele      2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.13.80 
 30. PATRONE Andrea          2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.14.00 
 31. COLOMBO Matteo          2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.14.30 
 32. MERCALDI Oscar          2008 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO                                        1.14.90 
 33. GAZZEA Filippo          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.15.10 
     PERUCCO Michele         2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.15.10 
 35. CAVALLERO Nicolo'       2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.15.80 
 36. SIMONI Andrea           2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.15.90 
 37. CERIANI Matteo          2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.16.20 
 38. LAUDI Riccardo          2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.16.30 
 39. BELLI Davide            2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.17.10 
 40. CORDA Davide            2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.19.00 
 41. SACCHI Lorenzo          2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.19.30 
 42. LOMBARDI MAZZULLI Matte 2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.19.40 
     MINOLI Zeno Tibor       2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.19.40 
 44. BERTOLLO Cristian       2008 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.19.80 
 45. CASTELLI Andrea         2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.20.90 
 46. ARGIOLAS Andrea         2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.21.10 
 47. SOSIO Andrea Noah       2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.22.30 
 48. BERNARDI Matteo         2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.24.20 
 49. VINOGRADOV Mikhail      2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.24.70 
 50. PESSINA Luca            2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.25.30 
 51. BRENDANI Ariel          2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.26.40 
 52. PAMIO Andrea            2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.29.10 
 53. DOLCE Mattia            2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.30.40 
 
              200 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. CIUMETI Luca            2008                                                               2.46.30 
     H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                    
 
  2. LAZZATI Matteo          2009                                                               2.50.10 
     ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                              
 
  3. FUSCALDO Fabrizio       2009                                                               2.53.20 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
  4. MERLO Daniele           2008                                                               2.59.60 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  5. MORONI Stefano          2008                                                               3.03.70 
     AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                             
 
  6. NICOLI Lorenzo          2008                                                               3.09.50 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
  7. ALAMARI Riccardo        2009                                                               3.12.10 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PICANO Alessandro       2008 MIOCLUB SSD                                                    1.21.30 
  2. MATTEUCCI Leonardo      2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.25.60 
  3. FILIPPI FARMAR Matteo   2008 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.25.80 
  4. VANERIO Matteo          2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.27.40 
  5. OGGIONI Filippo         2008 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.28.50 
  6. RASINI Alessandro Costa 2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.29.20 
  7. DODON Dimitrie          2008 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.29.60 
  8. ZANETTI Marco           2008 AMGA SPORT SSD - LEGNANO                                       1.30.10 
  9. KROYTOR Alessandro      2009 DDS SSD                                                        1.31.70 
 10. NICOLINI Sergio         2008 DDS SSD                                                        1.33.20 
 11. PISCETTA Francesco      2009 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD                                             1.33.40 
 12. CACCIAPAGLIA Giorgio    2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA                                       1.33.70 



     MARCHESI Filippo        2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.33.70 
 14. BELLI Davide            2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.34.40 
 15. GAZZEA Filippo          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.35.80 
 16. PREVITALI Gabriele      2008 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION                                      1.37.00 
 17. CASTELLI Andrea         2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.37.30 
 18. PESSINA Luca            2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.37.80 
 19. CARNIEL Matteo          2009 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                              1.38.20 
 20. LOMBARDI MAZZULLI Matte 2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.40.30 
 21. BERTOLLO Cristian       2008 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.41.70 
 22. SACCHI Lorenzo          2008 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.43.20 
 23. NICOLACI Matteo         2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.48.40 
 24. SCARANTINO Riccardo     2009 RARI NANTES SARONNO                                            1.50.10 
 25. BRENDANI Ariel          2009 ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE                                        1.50.80 
 26. PAMIO Andrea            2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           1.56.10 
 27. GATTI Samuele           2009 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD                                           1.59.20 
 28. DOLCE Mattia            2009 SOLBIATESE NUOTO ASD                                           2.09.80 
     MINOLI Zeno Tibor       2009 MIOCLUB SSD                                                     Squal. C 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              200 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. FERABOLI Simone         2009                                                               3.02.80 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
 
              200 m Misti Maschi Esordienti A  
 
                                            50m     100m     150m      200m 
  1. PORCU Tommaso           2008                                                               2.41.80 
     RARI NANTES SARONNO                                                  
 
  2. GHIRIMOLDI Carlo        2008                                                               2.49.00 
     DDS SSD                                                              
 
  3. CARNIEL Matteo          2009                                                               3.13.60 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
  4. ALAMARI Riccardo        2009                                                               3.35.40 
     ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD                                                    
 
 
 
 
 


